10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C.

1850 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, #900

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4531

TELEPHONE: (602) 277-1501

FACSIMILE: (602) 297-9633

E-MAIL: bkdocket@biz.law

CODY J. JESS, #025066

TYLER J. GRIM, #031300

Attorneys for Debtor/Defendant Yomtov Scott Menaged
and Defendant Francine Menaged

GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON

5415 E.AST HIGH STREET, SUITE 200
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85054

TELEPHONE: (480) 304-8300

FACSIMILE: (480) 304-8301

E-MAIL: randerson@gamlaw.com

RYAN W. ANDERSON, #020974
Attorneys for Receiver

In re:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

YOMTOV SCOTT MENAGED,

Debtor.

PETER S. DAVIS, AS RECEIVER OF DENSCO

INVESTMENT CORPORATION,

V.

YOMTOV SCOTT MENAGED, FRANCINE
MENAGED, and their marital community,

Plaintiff,

Defendants.

Case No. 2:16-bk-04268-PS

CHAPTER 7

Adversary No. 2:17-ap-00116
STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO
ANSWER RECEIVER’S VERIFIED

COMPLAINT TO DETERMINE
DISCHARGEABILTY OF DEBT

Defendants Yomtov “Scott” Menaged and Francine Menaged and Plaintiff Peter S. Davis,

Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation (the “Receiver”), hereby stipulate and agree that Mr. and

Mrs. Menaged shall have an open extension to answer or otherwise respond to the Receiver’s Verified
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Complaint to Determine Dischargeability of Debt (the “Complaint”), subject to the Receiver’s written
notice to Mr. and Mrs. Menaged that they must answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint within 14
days of receiving such notice. Such notice shall be provided to Mr. and Mrs. Menaged’s counsel via e-
mail at the following e-mail addresses: cjess@biz.law and bkdocket@biz.law.

DATED this _17th day of February, 2017.

SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C.

By_/s/ CODY J. JESS, #025066
Cody J. Jess
Tyler J. Grim
Attorneys for Debtor/Defendant Yomtov
Scott Menaged and Defendant Francine
Menaged

GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON

By_/s/ CODY J. JESS, #025066, w/permission of:
Ryan W. Anderson
Attorneys for Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of
DenSco Investment Corporation
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