1	SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C.	
2	1850 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, #900 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4531	
3	TELEPHONE: (602) 277-1501	
	E-MAIL: bkdocket@biz.law CODY J. JESS, #025066	
4	TYLER J. GRIM, #031300 Attorneys for Debtor/Defendant Yomtov Scott Mena	ged
5	and Defendant Francisc Westaged	
6	GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON	
7	5415 E.AST HIGH STREET, SUITE 200 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85054 TELEPHONE: (480) 304-8300	
8	FACSIMILE: (480) 304-8301 E-MAIL: randerson@gamlaw.com	
9	RYAN W. ANDERSON, #020974 Attorneys for Receiver	
10	Audineys for Receiver	
11	UNITED STATES BA	NKRUPTCY COURT
12	DISTRICT O	F ARIZONA
13	In re:	Case No. 2:16-bk-04268-PS
14	YOMTOV SCOTT MENAGED,	CHAPTER 7
15	Debtor.	Adversary No. 2:17-ap-00116
16	PETER S. DAVIS, AS RECEIVER OF DENSCO	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO ANSWER RECEIVER'S VERIFIED
17	INVESTMENT CORPORATION,	COMPLAINT TO DETERMINE
18	Plaintiff,	DISCHARGEABILTY OF DEBT
19	V.	
20	YOMTOV SCOTT MENAGED, FRANCINE MENAGED, and their marital community,	
21	Defendants.	
22		
23	Defendants Yomtov "Scott" Menaged and	Francine Menaged and Plaintiff Peter S. Davis
24	Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation (the "Receiver"), hereby stipulate and agree that Mr. and	
25	Mrs. Menaged shall have an open extension to answ	wer or otherwise respond to the Receiver's Verified

Complaint to Determine Dischargeability of Debt (the "Complaint"), subject to the Receiver's writte notice to Mr. and Mrs. Menaged that they must answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint within 1 days of receiving such notice. Such notice shall be provided to Mr. and Mrs. Menaged's counsel via e mail at the following e-mail addresses: cjess@biz.law and bkdocket@biz.law.  DATED this 17th day of February, 2017.  SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C.  By /s/ CODY J. JESS, #025066
days of receiving such notice. Such notice shall be provided to Mr. and Mrs. Menaged's counsel via e mail at the following e-mail addresses: cjess@biz.law and bkdocket@biz.law.  DATED this 17th day of February, 2017.  SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C.
mail at the following e-mail addresses: cjess@biz.law and bkdocket@biz.law.  DATED this 17th day of February, 2017.  SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C.
DATED this <u>17th</u> day of February, 2017.  SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C.
SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C.
By /s/ CODY LIESS #025066
By /s/ CODY LIESS #025066
Cody J. Jess
Tyler J. Grim Attorneys for Debtor/Defendant Yomtov
Scott Menaged and Defendant Francine Menaged
GUTTILLA MURPHY ANDERSON
By /s/ CODY J. JESS, #025066, w/permission of:  Ryan W. Anderson
Attorneys for Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation